502294100 04/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARRX MEDICAL, INC.	04/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARRX MEDICAL LLC
Street Address:	15 Hampshire Street
City:	Mansfield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02038

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7530979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.473.2700

Email: lsmellblom@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Wilson

Address Line 1: 1800 Broadway, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Holland & Hart LLP

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78704.0028
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Wilson

Total Attachments: 4

source=Barrx Inc to Barrx LLC#page1.tif source=Barrx Inc to Barrx LLC#page2.tif source=Barrx Inc to Barrx LLC#page3.tif source=Barrx Inc to Barrx LLC#page4.tif

REEL: 030128 FRAME: 0122



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BARRX MEDICAL, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BARRX MEDICAL, INC." TO "BARRX MEDICAL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 8:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

3625977 8100V

120366991

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9467434

DATE: 03-29-12

PATENT REEL: 030128 FRAME: 0123

PØ2

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:10 AM 03/29/2012 FILED 08:10 AM 03/29/2012 SRV 120366991 - 3625977 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION

TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is BARRX Medical, Inc.
- The Corporation originally was incorporated on the 14th day of February, 2003 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is BARRX Medical LLC.
- The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 29th day of March, 2012.

BARRX MEDICAL, INC.

Name: Matthew J. Nicolella

Title: Authorized Signatory



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BARRX MEDICAL LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2012, AT 8:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

3625977 8100V

120366991

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 9467434

DATE: 03-29-12

PATENT REEL: 030128 FRAME: 0125 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:10 AM 03/29/2012 FILED 08:10 AM 03/29/2012 SRV 120366991 - 3625977 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BARRX MEDICAL LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is BARRX Medical LLC.
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of BARRX Medical LLC on this 29th day of March, 2012.

Name: Matthew J. Nicolella Title: Authorized Signatory

> PATENT REEL: 030128 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 04/01/2013